ical possession of the immovable secured asset Flat no.104 as per the description given below, on
27.09.2024 of the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”,
“AS IS WHAT IS”, and “WHATEVER THERE IS” basis on 12.06.2025 for recovery of
Rs.81,66,903/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only)
as on 20.05.2025 and further interest at contractual rate till recovery and other costs, charges etc.
after adjustment of recovery/realization, if any, due to the Secured creditor from Mr. Khairul Abdul
Gani Jabbar (Borrower), Mr. Mohamad Suhail Khan (Guarantor),and Mr.

[...]

first floor of the building known as “Mandekar House” constructed
land bearing city survey no.1427, Muncipal Ali no.45, House no.7
(Old House No.5) and property no.02001047300, situated at vil-
lage Kalyan within the limits of Kalyan Dombivli Muncipal Corpo-
ration, Tal Kalyan Dist Thane

Rs.16,20,000/-
(Rupees

Sixteen Lacs
Twenty

Thousand
only)

Rs.1,62,000/-
(Rupees One
Lacs Sixty

Two
Thousand

only)
2. Residential Flat no.101, adm.479sq ft built up on the first floor of

the building known as “Mandekar House” constructed land bear-
ing city survey no.1427, Muncipal Ali no.45, House no.7 (Old
House No.5) and property no.02001047300, situated at village
Kalyan within the limits of Kalyan Dombivli Muncipal Corporation,
Tal Kalyan Dist Thane

Rs.15,75,000/-
(Rs. Fifteen

Lacs Seventy
Five Thousand

Only)

Rs.1,57,500/-
(Rs. One Lacs

Fifty Seven
Thousand

Five Hundred
Only)

In case the e-auction date is declared public holiday then the date will be automatically extended to
very next working day.
For detailed terms & conditions please refer to the link provided in the secured creditor’s website
i.e., http://www.encorearc.com/